22.59
23.40
23.4
23.5
23.7
24.3
24.4
24.58
25.2
25.9
39.22

60m
HARRISON BRAND
ROSS MAXWELL
NICHOLAS COUPLAND
GREGOR THORPE
GEORGE MCKENZIE
CAMERON SCOTT
OWEN SELFRIDGE
SAM MCGRORY
SCOTT RITCHIE
AEDAN DUNNET
ROSS MORGAN
WILLIAM DAWSON
EUAN SWEETEN
ASTON MCAVOY
SAM MCKELVIE
HARRY MULVEY
EWAN BARRIE
HARRY MULVEY
RYAN MCNAMARA
CAMERON MCDONALD

75m
JACK MCMILLAN
ETHAN SELFRIDGE
ARRAN ROSLING
BEN NAISMITH
ASTON MCAVOY
OWEN PALMER
MAX TOBIN
KAI EASTWOOD
BRODIE STEWART
100m
ROSS MAXWELL
NICHOLAS COUPLAND
EWAN MCCORMACK
STUART MCDONALD
DAVID RAE
LIAM WOODS
OWEN SELFRIDGE
HARRISON BRAND
CRAIG GILLIES
ANDREW BRENNAN
GREGOR THORPE
DEREK ARCHIBALD
GORDON IRWINE
LEWIS UDOH
ELLIOT BAIN
CAMERON SCOTT
SCOTT TURNBULL
GARY TURNBULL
RICHARD BIRNEY
DAVID SCOTT
STEVEN TOMS

150m
ANDREW BRENNAN
BEN NAISMITH
ARRAN ROSLING
CHRISTOPHER PATON
RORY CHARTERS
BEN BAILLIE
EUAN THORPE
MAX TOBIN
RUBEN PAYNE
CAMERON MCKIGGAN
STUART MUIR

2002

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2024
2021
2021
2002

26.1
26.12i
26.8
27.0
27.5
27.8

27.9
28.0
28.2
28.2
28.2

28.4
28.4
28.4
28.4
28.56

28.7

37.23

54.2
54.8
56.28

& EKAC UNDER 13 BOYS TOP 208

200m
NICHOLAS COUPLAND
HARRISON BRAND
ROSS MAXWELL
STUART MCDONALD
EWAN MCCORMACK
DEREK ARCHIBALD
FRASER MACDOUGALL
GORDON IRWINE
ANDREW BRENNAN
SCOTT TURNBULL
RICHARD BIRNEY
OWEN SELFRIDGE
ALISTER KERR
DAVID SCOTT
DAVID STEVEN
FRASER WRIGHT
LEWIS UDOH
LIAM WOODS
GREGOR THORPE
DUNCAN MCINNES

300m
LIAM WOODS
MICHAEL MCGINLEY
CHRISTOPHER PATON
OISIN CARLIN
JOHN FERGUSSON

400m
DAVID STEVEN
FRASER MACDOUGALL
DUNCAN MCINNES
DAVID RAE
DEREK ARCHIBALD
SCOTT TURNBULL
GARY TURNBULL
JASON BLAKE
RICHARD BIRNEY
FRASER WRIGHT
CRAIG FARRELL
B ROCHE
ALAN MITCHELL
GEORGE PETTIT
JAMES MCKELL
BRIAN HUGHES
SIMON KEENAN
STEVEN TOMS
MARK SMITH
BOBBY MADDEN

600m
GEORGE MCKENZIE
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& EKAC UNDER 13 BOYS TOP 208

800m
ANGUS WILKINSON
IAN ARCHIBALD
CALUM CHARTERS
DEREK ARCHIBALD
GEORGE MCKENZIE
IAN MCGREGOR
ANDREW LOGAN
DUNCAN MCINNES
DAVID RAE
STEPHEN MATHEWS
FRASER MACDOUGALL
JACK MCMILLAN
GARY TURNBULL
JOHN FERGUSSON
SAM HOSIE
ELLIOT BAIN
JAMIE SCULLION
LUKE KIRWAN
GORDON BALLANTYNE
BEN BAILLIE

1000m
BEN BAILLIE
DYLAN EDWARDS
RORY CHARTERS
CAMERON MCKIGGAN
RUBEN PAYNE

1200m
ANGUS WILKINSON
BEN BAILLIE

MATTHEW SWEENEY
CAMERON FRASER

BRODIE STEWART
FINDLAY EDWARDS
CALUM MCCORMICK

HARRIS ROSLING

1500m

ANGUS WILKINSON
STEPHEN MATHEWS
IAN ARCHIBALD
CALUM CHARTERS
ANDREW LOGAN
MATTHEW SWEENEY
ELLIOT BAIN
LUKE KIRWAN
DAVID RAE
JACK MCMILLAN
GEORGE MCKENZIE
JOHN FERGUSSON
DUNCAN MCINNES
BOBBY MADDEN
RYAN MCNAMARA
PAUL CAIRNS
BRIAN MACDOUGALL
COLIN HENDERSON
GRAEME CASKIE
SAM HOSIE

2021
1997
1973
2018
1997
2024
2015
2010
1974
2024
2016
2003
1991
1991
2019
2017
1986
1995
1999
2018

12.96

13.66
14.6
15.36
15.4
15.6
15.67

15.9
16.0
16.1
16.3

16.4
16.4
16.4
16.5

16.5

15.0
15.1
15.4
15.9
16.0
16.2

16.7
18.1

60mH
OWEN SELFRIDGE
CALUM CHARTERS
SAM MCGRORY
ASTON MCAVOY
EWAN BARRIE
EVAN SELFRIDGE
ROSS MORGAN
RUBEN PAYNE

75mH
OWEN SELFRIDGE
ROSS MAXWELL
CALUM CHARTERS
RICHARD CAMERON
ETHAN SELFRIDGE
MARK SMITH
STEVEN TOMS
HARRY MULVEY
SCOTT HONE
COREY LITTLE
STEVEN FIRSTBROOK
EVAN SELFRIDGE
JAMIE GALLACHER
DUNCAN MCLELLAN
COLIN HENDERSON
JAMIE CLEMENTS
ROSS MORGAN
ANDREW LOGAN
MARK MCCLUSKEY
JAMES LAMONT

80mH
DUNCAN MCINNES
FRASER MACDOUGALL
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
DEREK MILLER
GEORGE PETTIT
DEREK BELL

FRASER WRIGHT
GRAME KEDDIE
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4.34w
4.29
4.25
4.25
4,22

HIGH JUMP
DUNCAN MCINNES
CALUM CHARTERS
ANTHONY DEVLIN

FRASER MACDOUGALL
SCOTT TURNBULL
MARK SMITH
G IRWINE
STEVEN TOMS

SCOTT HONE

IAN DEARIE
OWEN SELFRIDGE

JASON BLAKE

CRAIG FARRELL
A MATHIESON
HARRY MULVEY
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
DEREK MILLER
G SHEPHERD
ALAN MITCHELL
STEVEN FIRSTBROOK
NIALL BARCLAY
RYAN CLYDESDALE
DAVID MCGIVEN
EUAN SWEETEN
CHRIS MCKINLEY
SAM MCGRORY
EDWARD ELLIOT

LONG JUMP
ROSS MAXWELL
NICHOLAS COUPLAND
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
DAVID RAE
CALUM CHARTERS
DEREK ARCHIBALD
DEREK MILLER
ALISTER KERR
CRAIG GILLIES
FRASER MACDOUGALL
RICHARD BIRNEY
SCOTT RITCHIE
CAMERON MACDONALD
LIAM WOODS
FRASER WRIGHT
SAM MCGRORY
GREGOR THORPE
CRAIG FARRELL
ROSS MORGAN
RICHARD CAMERON

TRIPLE JUMP
FRASER HOPKINS
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
CRAIG FARRELL
RICHARD CAMERON
MARK SMITH
NIALL BARCLAY
DOUGLAS MCCUE
JASON BLAKE
ANTHONY DEVLIN
ALAN MITCHELL
JAMES MCKELL
DEREK MILLER
FRASER MACDOUGALL
DEREK ARCHIBALD
DUNCAN MCINNES
DAVID STEVEN
ALASTAIR SANDLER
BOBBY MADDEN
MARK MCCANNEY
JAMES RUSSELL

1518pts

& EKAC UNDER 13 BOYS TOP 208

DISCUS
A MATHIESON
GORDON TAYLOR
L DEMARCO
KENNETH SIMPSON
SCOTT TURNBULL
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
KENNETH GAVIN
R MCKINNON
FRASER MACDOUGALL
EWAN MCCORMACK
S ABERNETHY
MARK SMITH
GARY TURNBULL
CRAIG FARRELL
GEORGE PETTIT
DUNCAN MCINNES
SANDY BRUCE
DEREK ARCHIBALD
SCOTT HONE
JAMES RUSSELL

JAVELIN
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
FRASER MACDOUGALL
STEVEN MACKENZIE
KENNETH GAVIN
IAN DEARIE
ROBBIE WHELAN
GORDON IRWINE
JIM PROVAN
JAMES RUSSELL
FRASER WRIGHT
DAVID WILLIAMS
ROSS BAILLIE
DUNCAN MCINNES
RICHARD CAMERON
HARRY MULVEY
DAVID KERR
LEWIS HESLOP
SANDY BRUCE
SCOTT FERGIE
GRANT JACKSON

SHOT PUT
A MATHIESON
DEREK MILLER
SCOTT TURNBULL
LEWIS UDOH
GARY TURNBULL
JAMES MCKELL
DEREK ARCHIBALD
FRASER MACDOUGALL
SCOTT HERNON
PAUL BROOKS
DAVID MCGIVEN
SCOTT MCDERMOTT
CAMERON SCOTT
KENNETH GAVIN
ROSS MORGAN
DAMIEN SANAGHAN
ROSS MAXWELL
CRAIG FARRELL
RYAN CLYDESDALE
SAM MCGRORY

PENTATHLON
CALUM CHARTERS



